

TIP NO
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 RESURFACING & PAVEMENT PRESERVATION
 VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

16.680 MI

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	ONSLOW GRADING & PAVING INC				
				ROCKY MOUNT, NC	WILSON, NC	JACKSONVILLE, NC				
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		38750.00		150000.00		44000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	1,974 CY	21.00	41454.00	19.68	38848.32	15.60	30794.40
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	950 TON	92.00	87400.00	102.45	97327.50	41.60	39520.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	26.06 SMI	3200.00	83392.00	3955.70	103085.54	2200.00	57332.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1" MILLING	338 SY	10.50	3549.00	11.77	3978.26	14.00	4732.00
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5" MILLING	1,173 SY	1.90	2228.70	4.76	5583.48	7.00	8211.00
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	6,278 SY	10.50	65919.00	9.98	62654.44	14.35	90089.30
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	12,712 TON	51.40	653396.80	57.95	736660.40	69.00	877128.00
0009	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	70 TON	130.00	9100.00	190.00	13300.00	115.00	8050.00
0010	1526000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A	2,452 TON	82.00	201064.00	79.10	193953.20	84.85	208052.20
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,027 TON	500.00	513500.00	425.00	436475.00	485.00	498095.00
0012	1775500000-E	660	AST, MAT COAT, #*** STONE ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT, MATCOAT, #67 GRANITE	5,790 SY	2.00	11580.00	2.57	14880.30	1.90	11001.00
0013	1838000000-E	660	EMULSION FOR AST	2,320 GAL	2.40	5568.00	3.19	7400.80	2.38	5521.60
0014	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (MILL) GENERI C	1,764 TON	200.00	352800.00	180.00	317520.00	180.00	317520.00
0015	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	8 EA	600.00	4800.00	500.00	4000.00	600.00	4800.00
0016	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	13 EA	600.00	7800.00	450.00	5850.00	600.00	7800.00
0017	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	380 SF	7.35	2793.00	6.75	2565.00	6.75	2565.00
0018	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		46000.00		78775.73		97000.00
0019	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	40 HR	61.00	2440.00	74.76	2990.40	30.00	1200.00
0020	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	6 EA	203.00	1218.00	150.00	900.00	200.00	1200.00
0021	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	456,107 LF	0.13	59293.91	0.11	50171.77	0.13	59293.91
0022	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	20 LF	2.00	40.00	10.00	200.00	2.00	40.00
0023	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	2 EA	51.00	102.00	100.00	200.00	50.00	100.00
0024	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 24" X 90 M WHITE THERMO	50 LF	20.00	1000.00	20.00	1000.00	20.00	1000.00
0025	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	898 EA	5.00	4490.00	6.00	5388.00	4.75	4265.50
0026	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,309 LF	3.30	4319.70	3.25	4254.25	4.95	6479.55
0027	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	329 TON	100.00	32900.00	38.50	12666.50	25.00	8225.00
0028	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	329 TON	73.00	24017.00	34.50	11350.50	25.00	8225.00
0029	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	12.87 ACR	10.15	130.63	10.00	128.70	500.00	6435.00
0030	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	648 LB	0.50	324.00	0.50	324.00	5.00	3240.00
0031	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	3.22 TON	10.15	32.68	10.00	32.20	750.00	2415.00
0032	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	220 SY	3.00	660.00	3.00	660.00	2.50	550.00
0033	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	694 LF	1.00	694.00	1.00	694.00	2.00	1388.00
0034	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	290 LF	10.00	2900.00	10.00	2900.00	25.00	7250.00
0035	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	12.5 ACR	2385.00	29812.50	2350.00	29375.00	3800.00	47500.00

TIP NO
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 RESURFACING & PAVEMENT PRESERVATION
 VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

16.680 MI

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		ONslow GRADING & PAVING INC			
				ROCKY MOUNT, NC	WILSON, NC		JACKSONVILLE, NC			
0036	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	648 LB	1.00	648.00	1.00	648.00	15.00	9720.00
0037	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	3.22 TON	1.00	3.22	1.00	3.22	750.00	2415.00
0038	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	40 EA	510.00	20400.00	500.00	20000.00	100.00	4000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	2316520.14	TOTAL	2416744.51	TOTAL	2487153.46
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	2316520.14	SUB-TOTAL	2416744.51	SUB-TOTAL	2487153.46

TIP NO
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 RESURFACING & PAVEMENT PRESERVATION
 VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

16.680 MI

C M MITCHELL CONSTRUCTION
 CO INC
 SNEADS FERRY, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		401250.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	1,974 CY	37.18	73393.32
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	950 TON	41.20	39140.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	26.06 SMI	1926.00	50191.56
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1" MILLING	338 SY	35.36	11951.68
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5" MILLING	1,173 SY	30.01	35201.73
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	6,278 SY	24.66	154815.48
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	12,712 TON	75.86	964332.32
0009	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	70 TON	75.86	5310.20
0010	1526000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A	2,452 TON	76.93	188632.36
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,027 TON	535.00	549445.00
0012	1775500000-E	660	AST, MAT COAT, #*** STONE ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT, MATCOAT, #67 GRANITE	5,790 SY	14.71	85170.90
0013	1838000000-E	660	EMULSION FOR AST	2,320 GAL	7.06	16379.20
0014	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (MILL) GENERI C	1,764 TON	144.45	254809.80
0015	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	8 EA	321.00	2568.00
0016	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	13 EA	321.00	4173.00
0017	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	380 SF	7.22	2743.60
0018	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		374500.00
0019	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	40 HR	64.20	2568.00
0020	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	6 EA	162.64	975.84
0021	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	456,107 LF	0.13	59293.91
0022	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	20 LF	11.77	235.40
0023	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	2 EA	117.70	235.40
0024	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 24" X 90 M WHITE THERMO	50 LF	32.10	1605.00
0025	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	898 EA	6.96	6250.08
0026	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,309 LF	4.76	6230.84
0027	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	329 TON	89.35	29396.15
0028	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	329 TON	67.95	22355.55
0029	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	12.87 ACR	1284.00	16525.08
0030	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	648 LB	64.20	41601.60
0031	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	3.22 TON	642.00	2067.24
0032	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	220 SY	69.55	15301.00
0033	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	694 LF	26.75	18564.50
0034	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	290 LF	9.65	2798.50
0035	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	12.5 ACR	647.35	8091.88

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACING & PAVEMENT PRESERVATION
VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

16.680 MI

C M MITCHELL CONSTRUCTION
CO INC
SNEADS FERRY, NC

0036	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	648 LB	224.70	145605.60
0037	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	3.22 TON	535.00	1722.70
0038	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	40 EA	695.50	27820.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 3623252.42

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 3623252.42

BIDDERS IN ORDER		CONTRACT TOTAL	
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	1		2316520.14
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	2		2416744.51
ONslow GRADING & PAVING INC	3		2487153.46
C M MITCHELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	4		3623252.42

2021CPT.03.30.10711, 2021CPT.03.30.20711, 36248.124

TIP NO

16.480 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

RESURFACING

PRIMARY NC 210 & VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION			BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO			HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC		
		WILSON, NC			ROCKY MOUNT, NC			FAYETTEVILLE, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		117000.00		94000.00		162000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	2,308 CY	18.67	43090.36	40.00	92320.00	50.00	115400.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	880 TON	103.24	90851.20	80.00	70400.00	75.00	66000.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	31.22 SMI	3929.78	122687.73	2450.00	76489.00	2175.00	67903.50
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1" MILLING	1,413 SY	3.63	5129.19	4.00	5652.00	6.00	8478.00
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5" MILLING	8,812 SY	2.05	18064.60	3.15	27757.80	3.35	29520.20
0007	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** 0" - 1.5" MILLING	736 SY	5.25	3864.00	8.00	5888.00	8.35	6145.60
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	11,989 SY	4.85	58146.65	5.60	67138.40	9.20	110298.80
0009	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	268 TON	129.48	34700.64	134.00	35912.00	160.00	42880.00
0010	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	10,247 TON	64.15	657345.05	59.00	604573.00	66.00	676302.00
0011	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	20 TON	214.00	4280.00	69.00	1380.00	105.00	2100.00
0012	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	7,527 TON	63.35	476835.45	57.00	429039.00	67.00	504309.00
0013	1526000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A	340 TON	135.15	45951.00	114.00	38760.00	120.00	40800.00
0014	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,174 TON	400.00	469600.00	480.00	563520.00	492.00	577608.00
0015	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) LEVELING COURSE, S4.75A GENERIC	38 TON	237.10	9009.80	125.00	4750.00	157.00	5966.00
0016	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (MILL) GENERI C	1,603 TON	159.00	254877.00	215.00	344645.00	250.00	400750.00
0017	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	500.00	500.00	758.40	758.40	1500.00	1500.00
0018	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	3 EA	450.00	1350.00	758.40	2275.20	1000.00	3000.00
0019	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,417 SF	6.50	9210.50	6.50	9210.50	6.50	9210.50
0020	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		23717.00		40000.00		150000.00
0021	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	125,081 LF	0.57	71296.17	0.57	71296.17	0.57	71296.17
0022	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	300 LF	3.00	900.00	3.00	900.00	3.00	900.00
0023	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	12 EA	120.00	1440.00	120.00	1440.00	120.00	1440.00
0024	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	9 EA	175.00	1575.00	175.00	1575.00	175.00	1575.00
0025	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	357,808 LF	0.11	39358.88	0.11	39358.88	0.11	39358.88
0026	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 24" X 90 M WHITE THERMO	100 LF	20.00	2000.00	20.00	2000.00	20.00	2000.00
0027	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) NON CAST IRON SNOW PLOWABLE MARKERS (C/R) GENERIC	483 EA	45.00	21735.00	45.00	21735.00	45.00	21735.00
0028	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	890 EA	6.00	5340.00	6.00	5340.00	6.00	5340.00
0029	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,609 LF	3.50	5631.50	3.50	5631.50	3.00	4827.00
0030	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	417 TON	38.50	16054.50	60.00	25020.00	43.00	17931.00
0031	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	417 TON	33.50	13969.50	50.00	20850.00	30.00	12510.00
0032	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	15.66 ACR	1.00	15.66	1.00	15.66	625.00	9787.50
0033	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	791 LB	0.50	395.50	0.50	395.50	3.00	2373.00
0034	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	3.93 TON	100.00	393.00	100.00	393.00	1325.00	5207.25

2021CPT.03.30.10711, 2021CPT.03.30.20711, 36248.124

TIP NO
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 RESURFACING
 PRIMARY NC 210 & VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

16.480 MI

				S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC		
				WILSON, NC		ROCKY MOUNT, NC		FAYETTEVILLE, NC		
0035	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	170 SY	3.00	510.00	3.00	510.00	3.00	510.00
0036	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	852 LF	1.00	852.00	1.00	852.00	3.75	3195.00
0037	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	300 LF	10.00	3000.00	10.00	3000.00	12.00	3600.00
0038	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	15.18 ACR	2350.00	35673.00	2350.00	35673.00	2475.00	37570.50
0039	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	791 LB	0.50	395.50	0.50	395.50	12.00	9492.00
0040	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	3.93 TON	1.00	3.93	1.00	3.93	1325.00	5207.25
0041	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	37 EA	1.00	37.00	1.00	37.00	650.00	24050.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	2666786.31	TOTAL	2750890.44	TOTAL	3260077.15	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	2666786.31	SUB-TOTAL	2750890.44	SUB-TOTAL	3260077.15	

2021CPT.03.30.10711, 2021CPT.03.30.20711, 36248.124

TIP NO
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 RESURFACING
 PRIMARY NC 210 & VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

16.480 MI

C M MITCHELL CONSTRUCTION
 CO INC
 SNEADS FERRY, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		449400.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	2,308 CY	47.62	109906.96
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	880 TON	43.87	38605.60
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	31.22 SMI	2996.00	93535.12
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1" MILLING	1,413 SY	8.61	12165.93
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5" MILLING	8,812 SY	6.47	57013.64
0007	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** 0" - 1.5" MILLING	736 SY	7.54	5549.44
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	11,989 SY	6.47	77568.83
0009	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	268 TON	101.01	27070.68
0010	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	10,247 TON	89.24	914442.28
0011	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	20 TON	89.24	1784.80
0012	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	7,527 TON	93.52	703925.04
0013	1526000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A	340 TON	101.01	34343.40
0014	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,174 TON	535.00	628090.00
0015	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) LEVELING COURSE, S4.75A GENERIC	38 TON	101.01	3838.38
0016	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (MILL) GENERI C	1,603 TON	163.18	261577.54
0017	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	321.00	321.00
0018	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	3 EA	321.00	963.00
0019	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,417 SF	12.84	18194.28
0020	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		428000.00
0021	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	125,081 LF	0.70	87556.70
0022	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	300 LF	3.48	1044.00
0023	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	12 EA	144.45	1733.40
0024	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	9 EA	203.30	1829.70
0025	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	357,808 LF	0.18	64405.44
0026	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 24" X 90 M WHITE THERMO	100 LF	23.54	2354.00
0027	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) NON CAST IRON SNOW PLOWABLE MARKERS (C/R) GENERIC	483 EA	50.29	24290.07
0028	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	890 EA	6.69	5954.10
0029	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,609 LF	5.30	8527.70
0030	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	417 TON	89.35	37258.95
0031	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	417 TON	67.95	28335.15
0032	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	15.66 ACR	1284.00	20107.44
0033	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	791 LB	64.20	50782.20
0034	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	3.93 TON	642.00	2523.06

2021CPT.03.30.10711, 2021CPT.03.30.20711, 36248.124

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACING
PRIMARY NC 210 & VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

16.480 MI

C M MITCHELL CONSTRUCTION
CO INC
SNEADS FERRY, NC

0035	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	170	SY	69.55	11823.50
0036	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	852	LF	26.75	22791.00
0037	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	300	LF	9.65	2895.00
0038	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	15.18	ACR	647.35	9826.77
0039	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	791	LB	224.70	177737.70
0040	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	3.93	TON	535.00	2102.55
0041	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	37	EA	267.50	9897.50

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 4440071.85

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 4440071.85

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	1	2666786.31
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	2	2750890.44
HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	3	3260077.15
C M MITCHELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	4	4440071.85